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CHAPTER 291. 

[Publithed April 12, 1862.] 

AN ACT to incorporate the Woodstock union school district, in the 
county of Richland. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Limits of die. 	SECTION 1. That the school districts and parts of 
trict. districts, within the towns of Henrietta and Bloom, 

county of Richland, situate within the limits hereinaf-
ter described and defined, to wit : to include all of 
sections thirty and thirty-one, and the south half of 
section nineteen, in township number twelve north, of 
range number one east, and all of sections twenty-five 
and thirty-six, and the south half of section twenty-
four, in township number twelve north, of range one 
west, are hereby constituted, and shall hereafter con-
stitute, one school district, under the name and title of 
"the Woodstock union school district." 

Body corporate. SECTION 2. The Woodstock union school district 
shall, when organized under the provisions of this act, 
be a body corporate, with perpetual succession, and 
shall possess all the powers and receive all the benefits 
and enjoy all the rights and privileges conferred by 
law on common school districts ; and in addition there- 

Annual election, to, the qualified voters, when lawfully assembled, on 
the third Monday of September, in each year, shall 
elect three directors, one clerk and one treasurer, who 
shall constitute the district board of said district. 

First election. SECTION 3. It shall be lawful for, and Thomas C. 
Clark is hereby authorized to call a meeting of the 
legal voters of said union school district, on or before 
the third Monday of September, 1862, at the house of 
Robert J. Stephenson, in said district, giving six days' 
previous public notice thereof, and the officers elected 
at said meeting will [shall] hold their office until the 
third Monday of September, 1863, and until their suc-
cessors are elected and qualified. 

Hiring teachers. SECTION 4. It shall require a majority of the district 
board to hire a teacher or teachers in said district, and 
conduct the general business of the district. 

Government. 	ShcizoN 5. The said district to be governed in all 
respects by the general laws relating to common schools, 
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which are now in force or which may hereafter be 
enacted in this state, except such as may conflict with 
this bill, [act.] 

Approved April 5, 1862. 

CHAPTER 292. 

[Published April 12, 1862.] 

AN ACT to provide for the expenditure of the drainage fund in 
the town of Ahnepee, in Kewaunee county. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. For the purpose of draining the swamp .Dwrgazglel on  
lands along the banks of the Ahnepee river, in the cowl- Ahnapee river. 

ty of Kewaunee, the drainage moneys belonging to the 
town of Ahnepee, in said county, shall be expended in 
opening the mouth of said A.hnepee river. David Youngs  
is hereby appointed a commissioner for the purpose of 17, &c. 

expending such moneys. The said Youngs shall, be- 
fore entering upon the duties of his appointment, give 
such bond to the town board of the town of Ahnepee, 
for the faithful performance of his duties under the 
provisions of this act, as they may deem proper; and 
he shall receive for each day actually and necessarily 
spent by him in the performance of the duties enjoined 
by this act, the sum of one dollar (per day.) 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved April 5, 1862. 


